CAIRO TOWN BOARD
August 5, 2024

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

MINUTES:

July 01, 2024 Board Meeting Minutes
July 17, 2024 Board Meeting Minutes

New Business:

1. New York Municipal Insurance Reciprocal Renewal — Email/Phone Vote
2. Request for Proposal — IT Services — Sealed Bids Opened

Correspondence:

1. Agriculture Fairgrounds Pre-Operations Inspection — July 24, 2024
2. Agriculture Fairgrounds Inspection — July 26, 2024
3. Greene County Youth Bureau Report — Summer Recreation Program

Resolutions:

2024-154
2024-155

2024-156
2024-157
2024-158

2024-159
2024-160
2024-161
2024-162
2024-163
2024-164
2024-165

Authorize Supervisor to Sign NYMIR Renewal Proposal — Email Vote

Authorize the Supervisor to Sign the Teamsters Union Contract for
the Highway Department

Budget Amendments and Payment of Bills — July

Amend 2024 Budget for Law Enforcement Tech Police Grant

Authorize Implementation and Funding of Bridge NY Culvert Project -
Polly Rock Road over Kiskatom Brook

Accept Sewer Use Billing

Authorizing a Public Hearing

Approve Hiring Part-time Highway Laborer

Agreeing to 30 Day Liquor Waiver

Approve Police Department to Spend Grant Funds

Receipt of Monthly Supervisor’s Report - July 2024

Approve to Sign a Contract with IT Company for the Town of Cairo



Monthly Reports:

1. Assessor’s Report - May

Report of Committees —

Jason Watts - Festivals/Parades/Youth Fair
Insurance/Health Insurance
Parks, Buildings & Grounds

Mary-Jo Cords -  Assessor
Library
Community Center

Debra Bogins - Highway
Water/Sewer
Ambulance
Greene County EMS

Timothy Murphy -  Code/Building/Zoning
Planning Board
Animal Control

Michael Flaherty — Courts
Police



TOWN OF CAIRO BOARD MEETING

ASSESSOR’S MONTHLY REPORT

July 2024

22 sales/transfers for the month of May 2024

9 valid arm’s length transfers

Final Roll filed July 1, 2024

Janice Hull

Sole Assessor




